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204 199

205 200 195

206 201 196 193 191

207 202 197 194 192

225 220 215 208 166 164 162 161

254 226 221 216 211 209 167 165 163

258 255 227 222 217 212 210

259 256 228 223 218 213

260 257 229 224 219 214

263 262 261 230

264

288 265

289 266

290 268 267

296 291 274 270 269

301 297 292 275 271

302 298 293 276 272

2424

303 299 294 277 273

304 300 295 278

306 305

星子墟 乳源

長樂縣

陽山 江灣墟

七拱墟 英徳 大鎭墟

沙河墟 清遠 佛岡 龍門 河源

四會 花縣 從化 龍華墟 藍塘墟

三水 廣東 東莞 横瀝墟 コウヘイシンキョ河田墟 惠來 潮陽

新興 高明 順徳 虎門寨 淡水 平山墟 海豐 陸豐 甲子

春灣墟 天堂墟 鶴山 新會 寶安 深[セン]墟 平海

石骨墟 恩平 臺山 沙堆 澳門 香港

沙瑯墟 [ブン]村 海晏街 高欄 萬山諸島 鶏澎諸島

電白 閘坡市 南鵬島 烏猪洲

三柏墟

紀家市 [ロ]洲島

烏石港 大牌石

角尾 海口市 舗前市

[タン]縣 臨高 定安 演豐市 七洲島

海頭市 王五市 那大市 龍門市 文昌

昌江 白沙 嶺門市 嘉積市 樂會

長岐島

感恩 樂東 吊羅山 萬寧 坡[トン]

黄流市 崖州 保亭 陵水

馬嶺市 三亞港

4833

信宜

4832

陸川

4834

岺溪

5207

興業

5210

蓮塘墟

5206

羅源縣

5200

永福

5201

同安縣

5202

5203

豐山

漳州

279

280

2463

2464

2536

2468

2535 2556

2529 2525 2557

2530 2526

2531 2527 2523

2528 2524

310
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2488 2484 2519 2511
2516

2507

2489 2474 2520 2517 2508
2515

2490 2485 2481 2478 2475 2521 2503 2500

2491 2486 2482 2479 2476 2522 2509 2505 2504 2501

2492 2487 2483 2480 2477 2518 2510 2506 2499

3519 3524 2533 3531 3545 3659 3664 2502

3518 3523 2534 2532 3533 3658 3663

3593 3517 3522 3526 3530 3544 3657 3662 3667

3592 3516 3521 3527 3529 3656 3661 3666 2437 152 124

3591 3515 3520 3525 3528 3532 3655 3660 3665

3641 3643 3645 3648 3651 2445 2442 153 139 133 130 126

3640 3642 3644 3647 3650

168

159 154 140 134 131 127

3672 3675 3649 3616 3619 3620 3623 3625 2443 2440 155 141 135 2434 128

3669 3671 3674 3615

174

3618 170

171

172

3622 2444 2441 156 142
2435

137 132

3668 3670 3673 3614 3617

173

3621 3624 157 143 138 3596 129 125

3834 3838 3844 3845

169

160 2438 150 148 146 144 151

3833 3837 3839 3841 3843 136 149 147 145

3836 3840 3842

2467
3835

285 2465
2469

243 240 2537 231 186 181 176 175

2470

281
2466

2538 237 232 187 182 177

2473

3654 282 241 238 3597 233 188 183 178

3652

2471

283 2539 234 189 184 179

3653 284 242 239 236 235 190 185 180

286 3541 3538 3536 3534

2472
3594

3595 3542 3540 3539 3537 3535

287 2462
3543

246

2455
2457

2451

2452

2447

2448

2456
2459

244

245

4792
247
252

2461

251
2458

249
2453

248
2449

2496 250
2454

2497 2493

2498 2494

2495

3970 3965 3961 3958

3971 3966 3962 3959

3972 3967 3963 3960

3973 3968 3964

3974 3969

3957

3953 3956

3952 3955

3950 3951 3954

3986 3981 3976

3987
3993 3982 3977

3988
3983 3978

3989
3992 3984

3979 3975

3990
3991 3985 3980

[ジョ]浦縣

銅灣市

龍潭司 寶慶縣 黒田舖

瓦屋塘

4762 4763

4764

4765

4766

4767

4768

4769

4773

2460
4793

2450

4794

47964797

4798

4817

4818

4819

4820

4831

5178

4772

4771

4770

河口

龍家寨

永順縣

古丈縣

陽原

鳳凰縣

蔚縣 豐潤

[タク]縣 東安縣 唐山

雄縣 霸縣

任邱縣 大城縣 静海縣

青縣 齊家務

正定

樂陵

新泰縣

太平邑

永濟縣 解縣 偃師縣
氾水 
氾水縣 鄭州

華嶽 宜陽縣 葛哈 登封縣
新鄭
新鄭縣

[ラク]南縣 盧氏縣 故縣 舊縣 嵩縣 臨汝縣 太康 柘城

龍駒寨 龍駒 河[キョウ] 馬市街 付店 魯山縣 臨頴 逍遥鎭 淮陽(陳州) 鹿邑

山陽縣 荊紫關 北峪 西峽司集 郷官寨 方城縣 舞陽 上蔡 原墻集

[ウン]西縣 南化塘 北亭街 内郷縣 鎭平縣 南陽縣 [シャ]旗鎭 項城

天河口 [ウン]縣 均縣 李家庄 [トウ]縣 [ヒ]源縣 泌陽縣

銅錢關 白河縣 黄龍灘 孫家湾 老河口 太山廟集 太平鎭 隨縣 東新店

竹谿縣 竹山縣 房縣 石花街 穀城縣 棗陽縣 呉山店 三道河市 南京 鎭江 呂四鎭

豐溪 白河口市 上龕 保康縣 南[ショウ]縣宜城縣 呉家店 隨縣 武勝關

九道梁 楊日湾 馬良坪 報信坡 豐樂河 両路口 霍山縣 宜興縣 無錫縣 蘇州 太倉縣 崇明島

巴東縣 興山縣 霧渡河 遠安縣 荊門縣

黄岡縣

磨子潭 夾浦鎭 太湖 呉江縣 上海 上海東部

韓水[ク] 建始縣 沙洋 舊口鎭 應城縣 漢川縣 黄陂縣 新洲 衙前鎭 貴池縣 長興縣 湖州 嘉興縣 金山縣 奉賢

南坪 新板橋 崔家[ク] 潛江縣

岳陽縣

仙桃鎭 蔡甸

沙湖

蒲圻縣

武昌 太湖縣 安慶 孝豐縣 崇徳縣 海塩縣 乍浦鎭

利川縣 恩施縣 前平塲 白露湖 [ベン]陽縣

新堤

山玻 大冶縣 餘杭縣 杭州 紹興縣 餘姚縣 蠏浦鎭 舟山島

活龍坪 小關 咸寧縣 三溪口

龍港鎭

陽新縣 桐廬縣 諸曁縣 上虞縣 慈谿縣 寧波 六横島

丁砦 咸豐 臨湘縣 祟陽縣 通山縣 蘇溪鎭 [ザン]縣 奉化縣 象山縣

百戸司 通城縣 横嶺巷

保靖縣

乾城縣 瀘溪縣 [ゲン]陵縣 馬轡市 安化縣 寧郷縣 長沙縣 瀏陽縣 文家市 鳳凰嶺

晃縣

辰谿縣 底莊 藍田 湘郷縣 湘潭縣 醴陵縣 金剛頭

涼傘

麻陽縣 江口 蘭草田 新化縣 永豊 白果市 朱亭 黄土嶺
柏樹下

玉屏縣

通道縣

[シ]江縣 賽市 渣江 衡山縣 攸縣 雷打石

靖縣 會同縣 武岡縣 石門司 [レキ]家坪 衡陽縣 泉溪市 茶陵縣 礱市

綏寧縣 武陽 蘆洪司 祁陽縣 常寧縣

牙屯堡 長安堡 城歩縣 新寧縣 東安縣 零陵縣 塔山

隴城 蓬[ドウ]

竜虎関

進賢郷 上埠港 桂陽縣

臨武縣

壽佛墟 道縣 嘉禾縣

藍山縣

鳳源山 源口 白芒營 黄竹砦

[レイ]浦 河路口

桐木墟 壞集縣

馬練墟 廣寧

封川

白果坪 泥沙市 王家廠 公安縣

洪家關 九溪 石門縣 [レイ]縣

桑植縣 慈利縣 臨[レイ]縣 大龍站

大庸縣 李公港 桃源縣

大宴溪 柳林漢

鐘山

昭平 公會墟

大王墟 馬江墟

桂平 藤縣 蒼梧

4447

中渡 

4448

柳州

4449

來賓

4825
4959

資邱

沈邱

萍鄕縣

5204

5205

髙淳縣

灣沚鎭

5197

5199

郎溪縣

廣德縣

4824

4823

4822

三尖觀

野三關

灣潭

4829

4828

4827

宜昌

長陽

漁洋關

4759

4758

4830

當陽縣

松滋縣

枝江縣

4761

4760

江陵縣

郝穴

4826

秭歸縣

4821

五峯縣

4799

桂東縣

恭城

蓮花縣

嚴塘

4795

YG821- □ 中国

10 万分 1 ②
北支那十万分一圖
1933-[1942]
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254 226 221 216 211 209 167 165 163

258 255 227 222 217 212 210

259 256 228 223 218 213

260 257 229 224 219 214

263 262 261 230

264

288 265

289 266

290 268 267

296 291 274 270 269

301 297 292 275 271

302 298 293 276 272
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303 299 294 277 273

304 300 295 278

306 305

星子墟 乳源

長樂縣

陽山 江灣墟

七拱墟 英徳 大鎭墟

沙河墟 清遠 佛岡 龍門 河源

四會 花縣 從化 龍華墟 藍塘墟

三水 廣東 東莞 横瀝墟 コウヘイシンキョ河田墟 惠來 潮陽

新興 高明 順徳 虎門寨 淡水 平山墟 海豐 陸豐 甲子

春灣墟 天堂墟 鶴山 新會 寶安 深[セン]墟 平海

石骨墟 恩平 臺山 沙堆 澳門 香港

沙瑯墟 [ブン]村 海晏街 高欄 萬山諸島 鶏澎諸島

電白 閘坡市 南鵬島 烏猪洲

三柏墟

紀家市 [ロ]洲島

烏石港 大牌石

角尾 海口市 舗前市

[タン]縣 臨高 定安 演豐市 七洲島

海頭市 王五市 那大市 龍門市 文昌

昌江 白沙 嶺門市 嘉積市 樂會

長岐島

感恩 樂東 吊羅山 萬寧 坡[トン]

黄流市 崖州 保亭 陵水

馬嶺市 三亞港

4833

信宜

4832

陸川

4834

岺溪

5207

興業

5210

蓮塘墟

5206

羅源縣

5200

永福

5201

同安縣

5202

5203

豐山

漳州
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280

2463

2464

2536

2468

2535 2556

2529 2525 2557

2530 2526

2531 2527 2523

2528 2524
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2488 2484 2519 2511
2516

2507

2489 2474 2520 2517 2508
2515

2490 2485 2481 2478 2475 2521 2503 2500

2491 2486 2482 2479 2476 2522 2509 2505 2504 2501

2492 2487 2483 2480 2477 2518 2510 2506 2499

3519 3524 2533 3531 3545 3659 3664 2502

3518 3523 2534 2532 3533 3658 3663

3593 3517 3522 3526 3530 3544 3657 3662 3667

3592 3516 3521 3527 3529 3656 3661 3666 2437 152 124

3591 3515 3520 3525 3528 3532 3655 3660 3665

3641 3643 3645 3648 3651 2445 2442 153 139 133 130 126

3640 3642 3644 3647 3650

168

159 154 140 134 131 127

3672 3675 3649 3616 3619 3620 3623 3625 2443 2440 155 141 135 2434 128

3669 3671 3674 3615

174

3618 170
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3622 2444 2441 156 142
2435
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3668 3670 3673 3614 3617

173
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3834 3838 3844 3845
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3833 3837 3839 3841 3843 136 149 147 145

3836 3840 3842

2467
3835

285 2465
2469

243 240 2537 231 186 181 176 175

2470

281
2466

2538 237 232 187 182 177

2473

3654 282 241 238 3597 233 188 183 178

3652

2471

283 2539 234 189 184 179

3653 284 242 239 236 235 190 185 180

286 3541 3538 3536 3534

2472
3594

3595 3542 3540 3539 3537 3535

287 2462
3543

246

2455
2457

2451

2452

2447

2448

2456
2459

244

245

4792
247
252

2461

251
2458

249
2453

248
2449

2496 250
2454

2497 2493

2498 2494

2495

3970 3965 3961 3958

3971 3966 3962 3959

3972 3967 3963 3960

3973 3968 3964

3974 3969

3957

3953 3956

3952 3955

3950 3951 3954

3986 3981 3976

3987 
3993 3982 3977

3988
3983 3978

3989 
3992 3984

3979 3975

3990 
3991  3985 3980

[ジョ]浦縣

銅灣市

龍潭司 寶慶縣 黒田舖

瓦屋塘 

4762 4763

4764

4765

4766

4767

4768

4769

4773

2460
4793

2450

4794

47964797

4798

4817

4818

4819

4820

4831

5178

4772

4771

4770

河口

龍家寨

永順縣

古丈縣

陽原

鳳凰縣

蔚縣 豐潤

[タク]縣 東安縣 唐山

雄縣 霸縣

任邱縣 大城縣 静海縣

青縣 齊家務

正定

樂陵

新泰縣

太平邑

永濟縣 解縣 偃師縣
氾水 
氾水縣 鄭州

華嶽 宜陽縣 葛哈 登封縣
新鄭
新鄭縣

[ラク]南縣 盧氏縣 故縣 舊縣 嵩縣 臨汝縣 太康 柘城

龍駒寨 龍駒 河[キョウ] 馬市街 付店 魯山縣 臨頴 逍遥鎭 淮陽(陳州) 鹿邑

山陽縣 荊紫關 北峪 西峽司集 郷官寨 方城縣 舞陽 上蔡 原墻集

[ウン]西縣 南化塘 北亭街 内郷縣 鎭平縣 南陽縣 [シャ]旗鎭 項城

天河口 [ウン]縣 均縣 李家庄 [トウ]縣 [ヒ]源縣 泌陽縣

銅錢關 白河縣 黄龍灘 孫家湾 老河口 太山廟集 太平鎭 隨縣 東新店

竹谿縣 竹山縣 房縣 石花街 穀城縣 棗陽縣 呉山店 三道河市 南京 鎭江 呂四鎭

豐溪 白河口市 上龕 保康縣 南[ショウ]縣宜城縣 呉家店 隨縣 武勝關

九道梁 楊日湾 馬良坪 報信坡 豐樂河 両路口 霍山縣 宜興縣 無錫縣 蘇州 太倉縣 崇明島

巴東縣 興山縣 霧渡河 遠安縣 荊門縣

黄岡縣

磨子潭 夾浦鎭 太湖 呉江縣 上海 上海東部

韓水[ク] 建始縣 沙洋 舊口鎭 應城縣 漢川縣 黄陂縣 新洲 衙前鎭 貴池縣 長興縣 湖州 嘉興縣 金山縣 奉賢

南坪 新板橋 崔家[ク] 潛江縣

岳陽縣

仙桃鎭 蔡甸

沙湖

蒲圻縣

武昌 太湖縣 安慶 孝豐縣 崇徳縣 海塩縣 乍浦鎭

利川縣 恩施縣 前平塲 白露湖 [ベン]陽縣

新堤

山玻 大冶縣 餘杭縣 杭州 紹興縣 餘姚縣 蠏浦鎭 舟山島

活龍坪 小關 咸寧縣 三溪口

龍港鎭

陽新縣 桐廬縣 諸曁縣 上虞縣 慈谿縣 寧波 六横島

丁砦 咸豐 臨湘縣 祟陽縣 通山縣 蘇溪鎭 [ザン]縣 奉化縣 象山縣

百戸司 通城縣 横嶺巷

保靖縣

乾城縣 瀘溪縣 [ゲン]陵縣 馬轡市 安化縣 寧郷縣 長沙縣 瀏陽縣 文家市 鳳凰嶺

晃縣

辰谿縣 底莊 藍田 湘郷縣 湘潭縣 醴陵縣 金剛頭

涼傘

麻陽縣 江口 蘭草田 新化縣 永豊 白果市 朱亭 黄土嶺
柏樹下

玉屏縣

通道縣

[シ]江縣 賽市 渣江 衡山縣 攸縣 雷打石

靖縣 會同縣 武岡縣 石門司 [レキ]家坪 衡陽縣 泉溪市 茶陵縣 礱市

綏寧縣 武陽 蘆洪司 祁陽縣 常寧縣

牙屯堡 長安堡 城歩縣 新寧縣 東安縣 零陵縣 塔山

隴城 蓬[ドウ]

竜虎関

進賢郷 上埠港 桂陽縣

臨武縣

壽佛墟 道縣 嘉禾縣

藍山縣

鳳源山 源口 白芒營 黄竹砦

[レイ]浦 河路口

桐木墟 壞集縣
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洪家關 九溪 石門縣 [レイ]縣 

桑植縣 慈利縣 臨[レイ]縣 大龍站

大庸縣 李公港 桃源縣

大宴溪 柳林漢

鐘山

昭平 公會墟

大王墟 馬江墟

桂平 藤縣 蒼梧
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灣沚鎭
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野三關

灣潭
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宜昌
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漁洋關
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當陽縣

松滋縣

枝江縣

4761
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江陵縣

郝穴

4826

秭歸縣

4821

五峯縣
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蓮花縣
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